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www.mescoeducationsociety.org

Together,	Let’s	Expand	Our	School	to	Meet
Today’s	Needs	and	Tomorrow’s	Dreams

MESCO EDUCATION SOCIETY’S
Crescent English High School & Jr. College

at Kausa-Mumbra, Dist. Thane, Maharashtra

Proposed	elevation	after	the	addition	of	three	more	�loors



ABOUT THE ORGANIZATION
ABOUT CRESCENT ENGLISH HIGH

SCHOOL & JR. COLLEGE
MESCO Education Society (MES), founded in Mumbai in 1977, aims to 
promote quality education, especially for the poor and marginalized.It is 
a registered trust under The Indian Societies Registration Act 1860 and 
The Bombay Public Trust Act 1950.MES holds 80-G tax exemption, 
CSR eligibility, and FCRA certification for receiving foreign donations.
Under MES, five key educational initiatives are conducted:
I] Crescent English High School & Jr. College, Kausa, Mumbra.
II] Radiant English High School & Jr. College, Kausa, Mumbra.
III]Vocational Training Centres in Dharavi and Kausa established in 

2008 with an annual enrolment of  about 550 students.
IV]A network of  10 English Medium Nursery Schools in Mumbai 

slums established in 1974 with an annual enrolment of  250 students.
V]A One-Year Govt. certified Course in Early Childhood Development 

for teachers teaching from Nursery upto Std. II as per NEP 2020.
All institutions are managed on a non-commercial basis.

Founded in 1993, MES' Crescent English High School & Jr. 
College has a rich history of  academic excellence and a tradition 
of  nurturing young minds. 
Over the years, MES' Crescent English High School & Jr. 
College has evolved to meet the changing needs of  society 
while maintaining its commitment to high standards of  
teaching and learning. In the year 2024-2025 we had 1610 
students on roll.
The school's mission is to provide an all-rounded education 
that encourages intellectual curiosity, critical thinking and 
moral integrity.
Our 19th SSC batch (2024), also got 100% results as in the 
past eighteen years.
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TCS, HDFC, Wipro, eClerx, Amazon, TATA, TVS Motors,
Infosys, Accenture, Wipro, JIO, Dubai Islamic Bank, Starbucks,
Mahindra ,  IBM, ADNOC, HSBC, AMGEN, Maersk ,
DHL Logistics, Indigo Airlines, L & T Construction, 
IIT Madras, Capgemini, Apollo Health, OQ, Johnson and Johnson.

CRESCENT ENGLISH HIGH  SCHOOL & JR. COLLEGE RESULTS AND ALUMNI DETAILS

Std. X / SSC Result

SSC Board Results from 2006 to 2024

Appeared – 970

Over last 19 years, 2006 until now we had 100 % results.

Passed – 970

Percentage scored No. of  Students

=/>  90%

between 75% until 89.9%

1st Class (60% until 74.9%)

2nd Class (45% until 34.9%)

Pass Class (35% until 44.9%)

  72

396

404

  95

  03

SOME OF THE FIELDS THAT OUR STUDENTS
HAVE TAKEN UP

Int. Design, Hotel Mgmt, Architecture, Pharmacy, Nautical Science,
Management, Journalism, MBBS, BHMS, BAMS, BDS,BPTH, DMLT,
Dietician, Food Processing, Psychology, Aviation Industry. Forensic
Science, Fire Safety, Law, Pathology, Optometry, Fashion Tech &
Teaching.

Current Educational Qualification of  our
Alumni who passed SSC from 2006 to 2015

Successful Alumini

SOME OF THE BETTER KNOWN COMPANIES
WHERE OUR ALUMINI ARE EMPLOYED

Degree : Management

Degree : Medical

Degree : Law

Master in Engineering

Post Graduate (Arts,Sci,Com.)

PG reached in other fields

Degree in Engineering

Graduation (Arts, Sci, Com.)

B.Sc.IT, Nautical Science, Textile,
Production, etc.

BAF, BMS, BCA, BMM, BBI, BBA,
BBM, etc
Architecture

Teaching(B.Ed, D.Ed, ECCEd)

Diploma in Engineering

Total 165 401

Levels / Fields

06

18

03

03

12

06

65

34

16

29

02

00

16

236

Boys

02 08

17 35

06 09

0 03

14 26

07 13

02 67

36 70

06 22

16 45

03 05

31 31

05 21

Under Graduate 22 19 41

Merchant Navy, Travel related, Aviation 04 01 05

Girls Total

Over last 7 years, 2018 to 2024 we had 99.30 % results.

Over last 7 years, 2018 to 2024 we had 100 % results.

Over last 6 years, 2019 to 2024 we had 99.28 % results.

Std. XII / HSC Result

Science (HSC Board Results from 2018 until 2024)

Appeared – 434 Passed – 431

=/>  89.9%

between 75% until 90%

1st Class (60% until 74.9%)

2nd Class (45% until 34.9%)

Pass Class (35% until 44.9%)

Failed

04

110 

195

120

02

03

Percentage scored No. of  Students

Commerce (HSC Board Results from 2018 to 2024)

Appeared – 462 Passed – 462

=/>  90%

between 75% until 89.9%

1st Class (60% until 74.9%)

2nd Class (45% until 34.9%)

Pass Class (35% until 44.9%)

10

188

207

56
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Percentage scored No. of  Students

Arts (HSC Board Results from 2019 to 2024)

Appeared – 139 Passed – 138

=/>  90%

between 75% until 89.9%

1st Class (60% until 74.9%)

2nd Class (45% until 34.9%)

Pass Class  (35% until 44.9%)

Failed

02

47

47

37

05

01

No. of  StudentsPercentage scored
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THE NEED FOR 3 MORE FLOORS IN CRESCENT ENGLISH HIGH SCHOOL

Mumbra/Kausa is a developing town near Thane City in Maharashtra State of India. The area is rapidly growing both in terms
 of population and residential buildings due to migration of  low and middle income group families who cannot afford to pay
rising cost of  living in Mumbai City. Even though a number of  educational institutions are available in the vicinity, but very few
of  them impart quality education. There are many schools in the area; however, the need for schools providing quality education
is glaring. The demand for first level (Nursery Class) admission in our Crescent English High School is so high that, every year
we receive applications 6 times more than the number of  vacancies. 

With growing demand for higher education and limited degree colleges in the Mumbra area, we propose to
upgrade Crescent English High School & Jr. College into a Degree College. This will provide accessible & affordable
higher education for local students, especially girls and the underprivileged. We also plan to add two additional divisions
per class to accommodate the rising number of  students and reduce admission pressure. This expansion
is a step toward fulfilling our mission of  providing quality education from nursery to graduation under one roof.

A]

B]

Applicants wai�ng for
admissions of their wards
through a random lo�ery
system.

The area of  Kausa Mumbra requires 
many such educational institutions 
that provide quality education and can 
cater to many more students. To fulfil 
the need /requirement of  the area, we 
are planning to construct 3 more 
floors on our Crescent English 
High School which will help us to 
educate more than 3000 children. 

Crescent English School init iated in

7 shops in 1993 and later spread to 27 shops

i n  o t h e r  t w o  a d j o i n i n g  b u i l d i n g s .

A Humble Beginning ... Existing building of  Crescent English
High School & Jr. College constructed
in the year 2010 with 1750 students on

its roll.

[1993 - 2009]



PROPOSED INFRASTRUCTURE IN CRESCENT ENGLISH HIGH
SCHOOL, JUNIOR COLLEGE & DEGREE COLLEGE

WITH 3 ADDITIONAL FLOORS

SCIENCE LABS
(Total Nos. - 3)

(Per Unit Size - 800 Sq. ft )

CLASS ROOMS

Degree College - 6 (1500 Sq. ft per unit) Degree College - 3 (1000 Sq. ft per unit)

School - 26 (500 Sq. ft per unit) School - 2 (1000 Sq. ft per unit)

Jr. College - 6 (1000 Sq. ft per unit) Jr. College - 1 (1500 Sq. ft)

COMPUTER LABS

ART & CRAFT ROOM
(Total No. - 1)

(Unit Size - 650 Sq. ft)

LIBRARY
(Total No. - 1)

(Unit Size - 2000 Sq. ft)

LANGUAGE LAB
(Total No. - 1)

(Unit Size - 1000 Sq. ft)

INDOOR SPORTS ROOM
(Total No. - 2)

(Unit Size - 1000 Sq. ft per unit)

PRAYER ROOM
(Total Nos. - 2)

(Per Unit Size - 400 Sq. ft)

KIDS PLAY AREA
(Total No. - 1)

(Unit Size - 1000 Sq. ft)

STUDENT ACTIVITY ROOM
(Total Nos. - 6)

(Per Unit Size - 500 Sq. ft)

AUDITORIUM

ATAL TINKERING LAB COUNSELING ROOM CONFERENCE ROOM

(Total No. - 1)

(Total No. - 1) (Total No. - 1) (Total No. - 1)

(Unit Size - 3000 Sq. ft)

(Unit Size - 3750 Sq. ft) (Unit Size - 500 Sq. ft) (Unit Size - 1000 Sq. ft)

PLAY GROUND
(Total No. - 1)

(Unit Size - 30,000 Sq. ft)
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Total Project cost and financial status of  3 additional floors (58,000 sq. ft)

A] Total cost of  the project

Descriptions INR (In Lakhs)

1) Civil construction work 1204

2) Electrification work 134

3) Plumbing work 45.50

4) Fire Fighting system installation 52.00

5) Architect, RCC Consultant, MEP consultant, PMC 
and Site Engineer's professional fees

55.00

6) Municipal Corporation charges / Taxes / Premiums 165

7) 3 Lifts 55.00

8) Furniture & Fixture for School & College 185.00

Total Amount 1895.50

B] Total donation collected for the project (till 31st March 2025)

Descriptions INR (In Lakhs)

1) From Indian and Foreign well-wishers & donors 515

C] Total donation commitment for the project

Descriptions INR (In Lakhs)

1) From Indian and Foreign well-wishers & donors 700

Financial Status of The Project

D] Funds required for the project

Descriptions INR (In Lakhs)

1) D = A - B - C 680.50
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Donation Collected

Donation Commitments

Funds Requirement



Donate Rs.50,000 
& place a Golden Brick

(Notional)

Donate Rs.25,000 
& place a Silver Brick

(Notional)

EVERY GREAT BUILDING IS BUILT ONE BRICK AT A TIME

Donation Appeal No. 2
Let’s Contribute a BRICK
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CRESCENT DEGREE COLLEGE needs to be launched by June 2027
DONATE & SPREAD THE WORD AROUND FOR THIS TO HAPPEN

Donation Appeal No. 1
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1

3

1

1

1

1

750

500

1500

1000

3750

2000

2000

1000

Rs. 15 Lakhs

Rs. 10 Lakhs

Rs. 30 Lakhs

Rs. 20 Lakhs

Rs. 75 Lakhs

Rs. 40 Lakhs

Rs. 40 Lakhs

Rs. 20 Lakhs

ROOMS
Total No.

of  Rooms /
Unit

Sponsorship
Amount for per

Unit

Per Unit
Area

(In Sq.Ft)

6Junior College Class Rooms 1000 Rs. 20 Lakhs

Degree College Class Rooms

Students Activity Room

Junior College Computer Lab

Degree College Computer Lab

Stem Atal Tinkering Lab

Library

Indoor Sports Room

Language Lab



6

50% TAX EXEMPTION UNDER 80G FOR INDIAN PASSPORT HOLDERS

Local A/c Details for 
Indian Passport holders

For Foreign Donors

A/c Name: 

MESCO EDUCATION SOCIETY

A/c Number: 6627454994

IFSC Code: IDIB000M216

Bank Name & Address:

Indian Bank,

Add: 4 Ground Floor, Surme 

Plaza, Old Mumbai Pune 

Road, Kausa, Mumbra, District, Thane-400 612

MESCO Education Society is eligible to
receive donations in any currency from
foreign donors (holding Non Indian Passport)
under Foreign Contribution Regulation Act
(FCRA). 

For further details contact us on:
Email: mestrust1974@gmail.com

After any online donation transaction, please share transaction details with our accounts office on 9137952670.

Thanks	 to	 the	 generous
support	of	340	well-wishers
and	donors,	we	successfully
constructed	and	established
this	 magni�icent	 school	 in
2020	with	1757	students	on
its	roll.

We	 are 	 hopeful 	 that 	 our
well-wishers	 will	 once	 again
support	 us	 in	 establishing
another	educational	institution
within	the	next	two	years.

Radiant	English	High	School
&	Jr.	College	Building



MESCO EDUCATION SOCIETY

Admin Office. : Radiant English High School & Jr. College,
                           Opp. T.M.C. stadium, M.M. Valley Road,  Kausa
                           Mumbra,Dist. Thane - 400612, Maharashtra, India. 

Email      : mestrust1974@gmail.com 
 www.mescoeducationsociety.orgWebsite  :

OUR CSR PARTNERS

GOLD CASTLE
REALTORS
PRIVATE LIMITED

CRESENT
REALTORS
PVT. LTD.


